LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

The South Half (S/2) of Section No. Forty-five (45), Block Two (2), of the W.E. Halsell Subdivision, in Lamb County, Texas 

Tract 2: 

The Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of Section Nineteen (19), Block C, Capitol Syndicate Subdivision of League Four Hundred 
Ninety-nine (499) in Parmer County, Texas 

NOTE: The Company is prohibited from insuring the area or quantity of the land described herein. Any statement 
in the above legal description of the area or quantity of land is not a representation that such area or quantity is